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FENNS of BURTON

MAIN AGENTS

ALES
| ERVICE
PARES

EXCHANGES EASY H.P. TERMS
DELIVERY COLLECTION
DRIVING TUITION

SPARES AND ACCESSORY DEPT.

RELIANTS
CAN NOW BE OFFERED FOR
IMMEDIATE DELIVERY

New Street
Burton-on-Trent

TELEPHONE : 4891 - 2

Oe 6% o% % o k3

e e 190 6% 0% 6% 470 6% 4% 6% ¢ 6% 6% 6% 6% <%0 6% % ¢% o% 6% o%5 s o%5 o%a 00 o8, 82 0. 8 %0 6% % % %0 o0 o0 400 0 o8 |
e e e ae e oo aslesieale feslonioads ofrale e ofesfoats eduafeats afeofe afe oo ale odn obe ol ofs ofeaTe o ofn ofe al s ofe et l0 lr ot ol

%0 o% o% % o%r %% 7o o% oo o% o%s o%s o* 0y
3 e s3s o003
030 000 630 030 G0 o5 ofe fe oTe a3 al0 ole o0 020 o ,

E.M.C. Permit No. : G 1977

TODAY’S COMPETITORS

No. Name
1 K. Allen
2 J- G. Burton
3 D. Elesmore
! S. Elesmore
5 C. Hill
(] B. McRoberts
5 J. A. Marsh
8 D. Staples

9 D. Winstone
10 D. Wright

11 J. Bowley

12 G. Foster

13 F. A, Stallard
14 B. Walker

15 I. Gooding

16 C. C. Wood
17 R. F. Mansell
18 T. Sleeman
19 G. K. Walker
20 Bill Jaggs

21 D. Clayton
22 R. E. Pantling
23 M. Unwin

24 H. Lee

25 B. Hardwick
26 B. Nadin

27 A. Clews

28 W. D. Couldwell
29 J. A. Teal

30 L. Burgess

31 C. Jones

33 N. W. Beech
34 A. Parnham

35 I. Parnham
36 T. Melvin
37 L. Rowell

40 P. Clayton
11 N. R. Harris
42 E. Shaw

44 B. E. Walker
15 D. Briscoe
46 A. Forster
17 P. Bird

48 B. Robbins
49 C. S. Cook
51 E. Jones

53 D. Ward

58 R. A. Rideout
59 M. H. Kersey
60 A. Mather

61 G. Lathey

62 T. Gough

64 J. Marples

65 R. Wilson

68 T. D. Kerry
70 J. Radford

71 J. D. Stallard
74 T. J. Sumnmers

Machine

250, 500 Metisse

250 DOT and Sprite

500 B.S.A.

250 DOT

250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

500 Triumph

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

250 Metisse

190 Stallard

350 A.J.S.

250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

246 D.O.T

497 Metis

246 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

250 D.O.T. and Greeves

246 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

500 Stallard

500 Tri-Metisse

249 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Bultace Metisse

250 D.O.T.

500 A.J.S.

250 and 500 B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.

250 and 500 B.S.A.

250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves

250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
246 Greeve

., 499 B.S.A.

S

s, 500 Tribsa
250 Sprite

500 B.S.A.

250 Francis Barnett
250 Cotton, 500 R.E.
250 Greeves

250 2.O.T., 500 R.E.
250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

500 Tribsa

250 Sprite

350 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

250 Bultaco Metisse

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

250

490 Stallard

250 D.O.T., 500 Metisse

T.T,C. Neo. : 391

Town

Hilton
Wednesbury
Henley-in-Arden
Henley-in-Arden
Stourbridge
Sutton Coldfield
Wakefield

Sileby

Erdington
Upton-on-Severn
Tutbury

Ward End
Bilston

Burton

New Ollerton
Glossop

Sutton Coldfield
Ledbury
Rotherham
Willington
Wigan

Leicester
Sheflield
Oldbury
Midway

Weston

Bolton

Sheflield

Leeds
Northwich
Builth Wells
Netherby
Barrow-on-Trent
Barrow-on-Trent
Stafford
Littleover
Wigan

Glascote
Newecastle-u-Lyme
Rotherham
Wellington
Stoke

Cradley

Rugby

Stretton
Redditch
Allestree
Droitwich

Perry Barr
Hinckley
Stapleford
Burton
Nottingham
Rugby

Burton
Merioneth
Pontefract
Repton

Stoneley

Bilston

Studley




No.

76

Name

B. Thomas

F. H. Chambers
P. D. Cheney
B. Canning

L. James

G. Rainbow

S. Gough

B. Marris

H. E. Marris
R. J. Gent

J. Chamberlain
F. N. Bott

D. Wilson

D. Turner

R. J. Goodacre

T. Leadbitter
J. Chapman
P. Pearson
R. Jordan

. S. Roadley
. Challinor
R. Hubbert
C. Booth

F. Hipkin

G. B. Andrews
J. Leonard
M. J. Bridge
R. Crofts

A. K. Browning
M. Harper
D. Harris

D. Smith

A. Jones

R. M. Price
G. E. Foster
G. F. Rowley
D. J. Tyler

=+

Day

F. Stallard
T. Smith
Day

A. Wilkinson
. Davies

T. E. Williamson
A. Adcock

E. Moseley

M. J. Calcott
G. Boswell

E. Bull

T. D. Acreman
G. H. Guy

J. H. Winterburn
H. Webster

D. S. Clarke

B. Eaton

F. Cocker

C. Swinfen

D. L Greasley
L. Watton

J. P. Kettle

R. Gwyer

R. Watts

P.
R.
J.

R.
C.
w

Machine

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

250 D.O.T. Greeves
250 Cotton

247 Cotton

250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

500 Matchless

500 A.J.S.

250 D.O.T.

249 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Sprite

500 Tribsa

250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T., 500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.

250 Metisse, 500 Hawk
250 D.O.T.

500 B.S.A.

250 and 500 D.O.T.
500 Kyflin Saphire
250 Greeves

250 Sprite

{40 B.S.A. Victor
500 Tribsa

250 B.S.A., 500 R.E.
250 D.O.T.

246 Greeves

350 Matchless

250 and 500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless Metissse
250 D.O.T.

498 Metisse

250 D.O.T.

250 D:O.T.

250 Greeves

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

250 Bultaco Metisse
250 D.O.T.

250 Honda

190 Tri-Metisse

500 Orchadian

500 B.S.A.

250 D.O.T.

350 B.S.A.

250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

198 Metisse

500 Tri-Ariel

250 Greeves

500 D.C.S.

250 Greeves, 500 Tri-Metisse

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 and 500: D.O. T.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
500 T.B.M.

Town

Shefhield
Solihull
Lutterworth
Stafford
Redditch
Birmingham
Yardley
Thurnby
Netherhall
Thurnby
Leicester
Loughborough
Oswestry
Bolehall
Rugby
Chilwell
Tean
Rugeley
Lutterworth
Bloxwich
Solihull

Long Eaton
Pontersbury
Newcastle-u-Lyme
Huddersfield
Stourbridge
Penkridge
Small Heath
Droitwich
Hall Green
Great Barr
Redditch
Dordon
Great Barr
Great Barr
Coventry
Beeston
Tamworth
Solihull
Bromsgrove
Worcester
Nottingham
Birmingham
Littleover
Oswestry
Bolton
Rugby
Shrewsbury
Wilnecote
Banbury
Tamworth
Coventry
Madeley
Leeds
Crewe
Stoke
Peterbro’
Bolton
Rugby
Tamworth
Solihull
Redditch
Redditch
Sutton Coldfield
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Best for

MOTOR CYGLES

SCOOTERS
and MOPEDS

L 4

NEW OR DEPENDABLE SECONDHANDS
Large Stocks — Immediate Delivery

Main Agents

F.XCHANGES,

and Stockists for leading makes,
including Honpa, B.S.A., NorTon, Francis BARNET,
TrriumpH, VEspa, Capri, N.S.U., MoBYLETTE, etc.

Asy  PavMmenTs  and

romptly arranged.
P O

Alhshn s

Jfor VALUE,

INSURANCES

Pyscnorrs

SWADLINCOTE

SERVICE
and SATISFACTION

Open until 8 p.m. every
weekday

110 High Street
NEWHALL

Nr. BURTON-ON-TRENT
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EVENT ONE — UP TO 250 c.c. RACE

HEAT ONE HEAT TWO HEAT THREE
1 K. Allen 2 J. G. Burton 4 S. Elesmore
8 D. Staples 9 D. Winstone 10 D. Wright
15 1. Gooding 17 R. F. Mansell 19 G. K. Walker
24 H. Lee 25 B. Hardwicke 28  W. D. Couldwell
31 C. Jones 34 A. Parnham 35 1. Parnham
40 P. Clayton 41 N. R. Harris 44 B. E. Walker
47 P. Bird 49  C. S. Cooke 51 E. Jones
56 J.-Hill 57 J. E. Timson 58 R. A. Rideout
64 J. Marples 65 K. Wilson 68 T. D. Kerry
77 F. H. Chambers 79 F. D. Cheney 80 B. Canning
86 S. Gough 37 B. Marris 91 J. Chamberlain
95 D. Turner 98 K. J. Goodacre 100 1. Hall
112 R. Jordan 114 T. Challinor 120 C. Booth
136  R. Crofts 141 A. K. Browning 151 D. Harris
159 G. F. Rowley 160 D. J. Tyler 161 P.Day
173 R. Day 206 F. Moseley 174 C. A. Wilkinson
289 B. Eaton 290 T. Cocker 221  G. Boswell
425 J. P. Kettle 443 R. Gwyer 366 C. Swinfen
15t e TIME 15t e TIME LS RR— 48 T0pr RP—
2nd Time 2nd Time...ooe. 2nd.......... Time.......... ;
HEAT FOUR HEAT FIVE
5 C.Hill 6 B. McRoberts FINAL
11 J. Bowley 12 G. Foster
22 R. E. Pantling 23 M.Umgin | cccssmsmsessemmmm
29 J. A. Teal 30 L. Burgess
36 T. Melvin 37 oL Rowell © 1 " sssssmesdmsssrpereas
45 D. Briscoe 46 A. Forster
53 D. Ward 55 M. Panting
60 A. Mather 62 T. Gough
70 J. Radford 74 T.J. Summers coosmsasssedenmmmmmmms
81 1. James 82 G. Rainbow
92 F. N. Bott 93 D. Wilson L.
101 T. Leadbitter 111 J. Chapman
122 F. Hiplkin 133 M. J. Bridge
154 A. Jones 157 G. E. Foster
162 R. F. Stallard 171 J. T. Smith
224  E. Bull 231 T. D. Acreman
378 D. I. Greasley 267 H. Webster
409 L. Watton
[y pr— Time Ist Time Tst sogutialin 1575 o[ R
2nd.n Time 2nd Time 2nd.n Time.....coooe.

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and /or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or ctherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

PO

EVENT TWO — OVER 300 c.c. RACE

HEAT ONE HEAT TWO HEAT THREE

1 K. Allen 3 D. Elesmore 7 J. A. Marsh
13 F. A. Stallard 4  B. Walker 15 I. Gooding
16 C. C. Wood 17 R. F. Mansell 18 T. Sleeman
20 B. Jagg 21 D. Clayton 26 B. Nadin
27 A. Clews 33 N. W. Beech 34 A. Parnham
36 T. Melvin 42  E. Shaw 46 A. Forster
48 B. Robbins 51 E. Jones 55 N. Panting
59 M. H. Kersey 61 G. Lathey 71 J. D. Stallard
74 T.J. Summers 76 B. Thomas 88 M. E. Marris
89 R.]J. Gent 99 R. Gagg - 101 T. Leadbitter

110 J. Chapman

114 T. Challinor

125 G. B. Andrews
133 M. J. Bridge

153 D. mith

189 T. E. Williamson
246 G. H. Guy

289 B. Eaton

111 P. Pearson

116 R. Hubbert

149 M. Harper

156  R. M. Price

198 A. Adcock

253 J. H. Winterburn
378 D. I. Greasley

113 T. S. Roadley
132 J. Leonard
151 D. Harris

186 W. Davis

220 M. J. Calcott
271  D. S. Clarke
449 R. Watts

Ist Time 1st Time ... Ist o Time.............
5 (s ER— Time 20 s Time......ooo. 2nd Time.........
FINAL

UBE sinisnmiionens 2nd......

PLEASE NOTE.—Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers
do not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for
any injury arising from the attendance of the Meeting. The public must
keep behind the ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into
the Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain their tickets for inspection
if necessary.  The decision of an Official on all matters is strictly final and

must be adhered to.

CAR PARK

In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the landowner permits
the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the period of the
races. The landowner or the Club will not be responsible for the loss of,

theft of, or damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor will they
be responsible for the loss of, theft of, or damage to any article left in or on
the vehicle whilst on the ground.

All vehicles to be parked at least ten feet from the
spectators’ fence.



EVENT THREE — UP TO 500 c.c. RACE

HEAT ONE

1 K. Allen
7 J. A. Marsh
13 F. A. Stallard
19  G. K. Walker
25 B. Hardwick
31 C. Jones
40 P. Clayton
47 P. Bird
56 J. Hill
62 T. Gough
74 T.]J. Summers
82 G. Rainbow
92 F. N. Bott
101 T. Leadbitter
116 R. Hubbert
141  A. K. Browning
157 C. E. Foster
173 R. Day
221  G. Boswell
289 B. Eaton
143  R. Gwyer
Ist .. Time
2nd.............. Time....o...

HEAT FOUR

8
14
20
26
33
41
48
57

64

76

86

93
110
120
149
159
186
224
290
449

HEAT TWO

J. G. Burton
D. Staples
B. Walker
W. Jaggs

B. Nadin

R. W. Beech
A. R. Harris
B. Robbins
J. E. Timson
J. Marples
B. Thomas
S. Gough

D. Wilson
J. Chapman
C. Booth

M. Harper
G. F. Rowley
W. Davies
E. Bull

F. Cocker
R. Watts

3

9
15
21
27
34
42
49
58
65
77

87

95
111
122
151
160
189
231
267
366

HEAT THREE

D. Elesmore

D. Winstone

J. Gooding

D. Clayton

A. Clews

. Parnham

. Shaw

S. Cook

A. Rideout
Wilson

H. Chambers
Marris
Turner
Pearson
Hipkin
Harris

J. Tyler

E. Williamson
D. Acreman
Webster

Swinfen

=

OEHSTTAYORARRO

HEAT FIVE

HEAT SIX

4 S. Elesmore 5 C. Hill 6 B. McRoberts

10 D. Wright 11 J. Bowley 12 G. Foster

16 C. C. Wood 17 R. F. Mansell 18 T. Sleeman
22 R. E. Pantling 23 M. Unwin 24  H. Lee

28  W. D. Couldwell 29 J. A. Teal 30 L. Burgess

35 1. Parnham 36 T. Melvin 37 L. Rowell

44  B. E. Walker 45 D. Briscoe 46 A. Forster

51 E. Jones 53 D. Ward 55 M. Panting
59 M. H. Kersey 60 A. Mather 61 G. Lathey

68 T. D. Kerry 70 J. Radford 71 J. D. Stallard

79 P. D. Cheney 80 B. Canning 81 1. James

88 H. E. Marris 89 R.]J. Gent 91 J. Chamberlain
98 T.J. Goodacre 99 R. Gagg 100 1. Hall

112 R. Jordan 113 T. S. Roadley 114 T. Challinor
132 J. Leonard 125  G. B. Andrews 136 R. Crofts

153 D. Smith 133 M. J. Bridge 156  R. M. Price
161 P. Day 154 A. Jones 171 J. T. Smith
174 C. A. Wilkinson 162 R. F. Stallard 220 M. J. Calcott
198  A. Adcock 206  E. Moseley 271 D. S. Clarke
246  G. H. Guy 253 J. H. Winterburn 425 J. P. Kettle
378 D. L. Greasley 409 L. Watton

T8t crrmma LIC ssssyaes 1St o Time... . 18t I'me
2nd Time 2nd Time 2nd.en M5 o (N

FINAL
Lt mepan 2nd............

EVENT FOUR — A. A. FENN TROPHY

HEAT ONE HEAT TWO HEAT THREE
1 K. Allen 2 J. G. Burton 3 D. Elesmore
4 S. Elesmore 5 C. Hill 6 B. McRoberts
7 J. A. Marsh 8 D. Staples 9 D. Winstone
10 D. Wright 11 J. Bowley 12 G. Foster
13 F. A. Stallard 14 B. Walker 15 1. Gooding
16 C. C. Wood 17 R. F. Mansell 18 T. Sleeman
19 G. K. Walker 20 W. Jaggs 21 D. Clayton
22 R. E. Pantling 23 M. Unwin 24 H. Lee
25 B. Hardwicke 26 B. Nadin 27 A, Clews
28 W. D. Couldwell 29 J. A. Teal 30 L. Burgess
31 Q. Jones 33 N. W. Beech 34  A. Parnham
35 1. Parnham 36 T. Melvin 37 L. Rowell
40  P. Clayton 41 N. R. Harris 42 E. Shaw
44 B. E. Walker 45 D. Briscoe 46  A. Forster
47 P. Bird 48 B. Robins 49 C. S. Cooke
51 E. Jones 53 D. Ward 55 N. Panting
56 J. Hill 57 J. E. Timson 58 R. A. Rideout
59 M. H. Kersey 60 A. Mather 61 G. Lathey
62 T. Gough 64 J. Marples 65 R. Wilson
68 T. D. Kerry 70 J. Radford 71 J. D. Stallard
125 G. B. Andrews 267 H. Webster
1St Time 1st Time 1St s Time
2nd Time 2nd Time 2nd Time
HEAT FOUR HEAT FIVE HEAT SIX
74 T.]J. Summers 76 B. Thomas 77 F. H. Chambers
79 P. D. Cheney 80 ~ B. Canning 81 I. James
82 G. Rainbow 86 S. Gough 91 J. Chamberlain
88 M. E. Marris 89 R.]J. Gent 95 D. Turner
92 F. N. Bott 93 D. Wilson 100 T. Hall
98 R.]J. Goodacre 99 R. Gagg 111 P. Pearson
101 T. Leadbitter 110 J. Chapman 114 T. Challoner
112 R. Jordan 113 T. S. Roadley 122 F. Hipkin
116 R. Hubbert 120 C. Booth 136 R. Crofts
132 J. Leonard 133 M. J. Bridge 151 D. Harris
141  A. K. Browning 149 M. Harper 156 R. M. Price
153 D. Smith 154 A. Jones 160 D. J. Tyler
157 G. E. Foster 159  G. F. Rowley 171 J. T. Smith
161  P. Day 162 R. F. Stallard 174  C. A. Wilkinson
173 R. Day 186 W. Davis 189 T. E. Williams
198 A. Asdcock 206 E. Moseley 220 M. J. Calcott
221  G. Boswell 224 E. Bull 231 T. D. Acreman
246 G. H. Guy 253 J. H. Winterburn 271 D. S. Clarke
289 B. Eaton 290 F. Cocker 366 C. Swinfen
378 D. I. Greasley 409  A. Whatton 425 J. P. Kettle
443 R. Gwyer 449  R. Watts
1st Time Ist Time..... Ist . Time...os
2nd...e Time 2nd Time 2nd Time
FINAL
S m—— 2nd.




NON-WINNERS RACE

o ; OFFILCIALS
A.C.U. Steward - - = 377 -
Club Stewards -
Clerk of the Course
Scrutineers - -
Treasurer !

- T. E. Stevenson

G. E. J. Rider, M. Marston

- - A. G. Wardle

- R.T. Wrathall, K. Carnwell

- - C. Needham

e e S S e S S S e e A e
ATTENTION RIDERS

Event 1 : Heats 4 Laps First 3 in Heats to Final
Event 2 :  Heats 4 Laps First 6 in Heats to Final

First 3 in Heats to Final
First 3 in Heats to Final
Final — 10 Laps

.All Finals after Heat One of Next Race
B S D S e BB

Woodville Motor Cycles

FOR' YOUR NEW

TRIUMPH
N.S.U.

ETC.

Event 3 :

Heats 4 Laps
Event 4 :

Heats 4 Laps

GOOD  CHOICE OF SECOND-HAND
MACHINES

ALL ACCESSORIES, CLOTHING,

REPAIRS

/3 High Street, Woodville

OPEN WEEKDAYS
SUNDAY

SPARES, ETC.

9-0am. to 7-0p.m.

9-0 aam. to 1-0 p.m.
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CONSIDERING A CHANGE?
s THY ===

s 0% %% %% %6% % 04!

LIMITED I

RETAIL ( DEALERS
\\_

VISIT OUR SHOWROOMS. SEE THE LATEST
NEW MODELS AND A SELECTION OF THE BEST
USED CARS AT

Derby Read, Burton-on-Trent

TeELEPHONE D026

[Rananan 2t ch b 28 o o e S o DU

Hazlehurst Motors L™

9 Wetmore Road, Burton-on-Trent
Phone : 2636

—— MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALISTS ——

Agents for
B.S.A.,, TRIUMPH and HONDA MOTORCYCLES
RELIANT THREEWHEELERS

SALES AND SERVICE
PART EXCHANGES TERMS

SEE US FOR YOUR 1966 MODEL
SEVERAL 1965 MODELS AT REDUCED PRICES

0, 00 e e0ea%e (86 Se e Su b st sbeadn e duabede ety tedeate oty abe st ute dho he bsate e ots b ats e a0 e %5 i %o e 00 % %0 o3 o 85 s s
430030 430 ot ol el o 630 43030 433 o3 o3 ool o oo oo o3 o3 ot afe bl afe e oo oo s ofuate e afe ol oo o030 b et e afo e o oo o35 o3 B atvate




RACING NEWS

BRITAIN’S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER
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